

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 285 of 2017**

=====

=====

PATEL BHOGILAL MOTIDAS
Versus
HEIRS OF SHAIKH ANWARHUSEN HASUMIYA

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGAR D DAVE(6528) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3,3.1,3.3
MR PRITESH L PARIKH(3287) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3,3.1,3.3
Advocate Not Given for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 13,20.1
DELETED(20) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 10,12,9
MR SAVAN N PANDYA(5600) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,3,6,7,8
MR YASH H JOSHI(6495) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,3,6,7,8
NOTICE SERVED(4) for the RESPONDENT(s) No.
14,15.2,16,17,18,19,20.2,20.3,20.4,20.5,20.6,20.7,20.8,21,4
NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 15.1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI

Date : 24/01/2019

ORAL ORDER

Petitioners to take steps concerning respondent no.15.1 who was reportedly shifted elsewhere within a period of three weeks from today failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution qua the said respondent.

(G.R.UDHWANI, J)

niru*