

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 285 of 2017

=====

PATEL BHOGILAL MOTIDAS & ORS.

Versus

HEIRS OF SHAIKH ANWARHUSEN HASUMIYA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGAR D DAVE(6528) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,3.1,3.3

MR PRITESH L PARIKH(3287) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,3.1,3.3

ABATED for the Opponent(s) No. 15.1

DELETED for the Opponent(s) No. 10,12,9

MR SAVAN N PANDYA(5600) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,3,6,7,8

MR YASH H JOSHI(6495) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,3,6,7,8

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No.

14,15.2,16,17,18,19,20.2,20.3,20.4,20.5,20.6,20.7,20.8,21,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 10/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 13.1.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)